Hi, just a reminder that you're receiving this email because you have expressed an interest in Patchoque Arts Council.

You may unsubscribe if you no longer wish to receive our emails.



Media Contact: Beth Giacummo

Executive Director, Patchogue Arts Council

Phone: (631) 627-8686

Email: BethGiacummo@patchoguearts.org

January 4, 2019



## For Immediate Release

Group Exhibition at the Patchogue Arts Gallery Celebrates the Importance of the Collector and Features Works from a Private Collection

Collected featuring Robert Bery, Dawn Lee, Malcolm Morley, Jeff Muhs, Alexandra Pacula, and William Shillalies is on View January 12 - February 24, 2019; Reception January 12, 5:00-7:00 PM

**PATCHOGUE, NY, January 4, 2019 -** The Patchogue Arts Council (PAC) is proud present *Collected*, a group exhibition that addresses the rarely considered role of the art collector. Curator John Cino selected works by Robert Bery, Dawn Lee, Malcolm Morley, Jeff Muhs, Alexandra Pacula, and William Shillalies for this exhibit from a private collection. The exhibition will be on view from January 12 - February 24, 2019, with a reception on January 12, from 5:00 - 7:00 PM. The reception is free and open to the public.

What: Collected | Robert Bery, Dawn Lee, Malcolm Morley, Jeff

Muhs, Alexandra Pacula, and William Shillalies

When: January 12 - February 24, 2019;

Reception, January 12, 5:00 - 7:00 PM

Where: Patchogue Arts Gallery, 20 Terry St., Patchogue, NY

Cost: Free and open to the public

Collectors have an essential place in the art world. Their financial support and encouragement of working artists are critical for maintaining the health of the visual arts in democratic society. The eclectic selection of works by Robert Bery, Dawn Lee, Malcolm Morley, Jeff Muhs, Alexandra Pacula, and

William Shillalies featured in the *Collected* exhibition has both representational and abstract works which might have formal characteristic similarities.

## ABOUT THE PATCHOGUE ARTS COUNCIL, INC. (PAC)

The Patchogue Arts Council, Inc. was formed in 2008 to encourage, support, and promote the arts while aiding in the revitalization and sustainability of the community. The Patchogue Arts Council, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation whose focus is to serve the greater south shore of the Town of Brookhaven. PAC is located at 20 Terry St., Ste. 116, Patchogue, NY and is open Thursdays and Fridays from 2:00-7:30 PM, and Saturdays and Sundays from 1:00-5:00 PM. For more information visit <a href="https://www.patchoguearts.org">www.patchoguearts.org</a>, call 631-627-8686, or email info@patchoguearts.org.

## Patchogue Arts Council presents

## Collected

Curated by John Cino

January 12 – February 24, 2019 Reception: Saturday, Jan. 12, from 5:00 – 7:00 PM

Robert Bery, Dawn Lee, Malcolm Morley, Jeff Muhs, Alexandra Pacula, William Shillalies



Jeff Muhs 'Dragon Tattoo, 2015

Patchogue Arts Council Gallery • 20 Terry Street, Patchogue, NY 11772

Patchogue Arts Council | 20 Terry St., Suite 116, Patchogue, NY 11772 | 631-627-8686 | info@patchoguearts.org | PatchogueArts.org





